NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, MEERUT

(Run by : KSD Charitable Trust, Meerut)
Mobile: 7409177774, 7409166665 | web: www.ncrinstituteofmedicalsciences.com

NCR e-mail: ncrimsmeerut@gmail.com & ncrimshr@gmail.com
LIST OF HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR-2025
SL.No. ON ACCOUNT OF DATE DAY
I. | Republic Day* 26 January 2025 Sunday
2. | Mahashivratri 26 February 2025 Wednesday
3. | Holika Dahan 13 March 2025 Thursday
4. | Holi 14 March 2025 Friday
5. | ID-UL-Fitter # 31 March 2025 Monday
6. | Mahaver Jayanti 10 April 2025 Thursday
7. | Dr Bhimrao Ambedkar Jayanti 14 April 2025 Monday
8. | Good Friday 18 April 2025 Friday
9. | Buddha Purnima 12 May 2025 Monday
10. | Eid_Ul-Adha/Bakrid# 07June 2025 Saturday
11. | Raksha Bandhan 09 August 2025 Saturday
12. | Independence Day* 15 August 2025 Friday
13. | Janmashtami 16 August 2025 Saturday
14. | Eid-e-Milad# 05 September 2025 Friday
15. | Maha Navami/ Dussehra 01 October 2025 Wednesday
16. | Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti /Vijyadashmi | 02 October 2025 Thursday
17. | Diwali 20 October 2025 Monday
18. | Gobardhan Pooja 22 October 2025 Wednesday
19. | Bhai Dooj 23 October 2025 Thursday
20. | Guru Nanak Jayanti/Kartik Purnima 05 November 2025 Wednesday
21. | Christmas Day 25 December 2025 Thursday
Summer Vacation : 15.06.2025 to 15.07.2025 on rotation basis.
Winter Vacation : 25.12.2025 to 07.01.2026 on rotation basis.

*Compulsory attendance for Flag Hoisting.
# These festivals will be celebrated as per the changes made by local moon sighting.

Note: -

L. Circular shall be issued only if there is cancellation or change of date mentioned in'the list.
2. The above Vacation dates are subject to change as per college need.
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